Acquisitions, which were June 21, 2000 for HB Rentals; July 26, 2000 for the well service assets; August 31, 2000 for Drilling Logistics;
October 18, 2000 for ISS and November 30, 2001 for On Site.

The unaudited consolidated pro forma financial data are for informational purposes only. They do not purport to represent what our
financial position or the results of our operations as of or for the periods presented would have actually been had the Transactions and the 2000
Acquisitions in fact occurred as of the assumed dates, nor are they intended to be indicative of, or projections for, our results of operations or
financial position for any future period or date. The pro forma adjustments, as described in the accompanying notes, are based on available
information and upon certain assumptions that we believe are reasonable.

You should read the unaudited consolidated pro forma financial data in conjunction with our audited and unaudited consolidated financial
statements and related notes and the other financial information included elsewhere in this prospectus.

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

March 31, 2001
(Dollars in thousands)

Adjustments

Historical for the

Edgar Filing: SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES INC - Form S-4

35

Company Transactions Pro forma

Assets

Current assets:

   Cash and cash equivalents 1,880 80,500 (1) 82,380

   Accounts receivable - 84,567 84,567

   Deferred tax asset 3,506 3,506

   Prepaid insurance and other 8,473 8,473

   Total current assets 98,426 178,926

Property, plant and equipment 216,814 216,814

Goodwill - net 114,552 114,552

Notes receivable 20,597 20,597

Other assets - net 4,076 6,000 (1) 10,076

   Total assets 454,465 540,965

Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity

Current liabilities:

   Accounts payable 21,585 21,585

   Accrued expenses 13,229 13,229

   Income taxes payable 9,986 9,986

   Current maturities of long-term debt 20,098 (10,098) (1) 10,000

   Total current liabilities 64,898 54,800

Deferred income taxes 24,304 24,304

Long-term debt 144,118 200,000 (1) 240,716

(103,402) (1)

Stockholders' equity:

   Preferred stock - -

   Common stock 68 68

   Additional paid-in capital 316,842 316,842

   Accumulated other comprehensive income (51) (51)

Edgar Filing: SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES INC - Form S-4

36

   Accumulated deficit (95,714) (95,714)

   Total stockholders' equity 221,145 221,145

   Total liabilities and stockholders' equity 454,465 540,965

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2000
(In thousands except per share data)

Historical

2000
Acquisitions

Adjustments

From January
1,

for the Adjustments

2000 to
Purchase

2000 for the

Company Dates Acquisitions Combined Transactions Proforma

Revenues 257,502 33,154 290,656 290,656

Costs and
expenses:

   Cost of
services

147,601 20,550 168,151 168,151

   Depreciation
and
   amortization 22,255 2,591 (175) (2) 24,671 24,671

General and
Administrative

44,287 7,742 52,029 52,029

Edgar Filing: SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES INC - Form S-4

37

   Total costs
and
   expenses 214,143 30,883 244,851 244,851

Income from
Operations

43,359 2,271 45,805 45,805

Other income
(expenses):

   Interest
expenses - net (12,078) (524) (12,602) (8,650)

(4)
(21,252)

   Interest
income

1,898 98 1,996 1,996

Income before income
   taxes and cumulative
   effect of change in
   accounting principle 33,179 1,845 35,199 26,549

Income taxes (13,298) (319) (462) (3) (14,079) 3,459 (5) (10,620)

Income before
cumulative
   effect of change in
   accounting principle 19,881 1,526 21,120 15,929

Earnings per
share:

   Basic $0.30 $0.25

   Diluted $0.30 $0.24

Weighted average
common
   shares used in
computing
   earnings per share:

   Basic 64,991 64,991

   Diluted 65,921 65,921

Edgar Filing: SUPERIOR ENERGY SERVICES INC - Form S-4